

CERTIFIED BID TAB
BEATTIE STREET PROJECT
CITY PROJECT: 17-01



Project Name: BEATTIE STREET PROJECT
 Project No.: WGM: 19-06-21 CITY: 17-01
 Bid Date: February 27, 2020
 Prepared By: D Dahlberg
 Checked By: C Thorson/E Anderson

BASE BID - TRAILHEAD IMPROVEMENTS													
				Engineers Estimate		Helena Sand and Gravel		Mockel Precast and Excavation		Parrish Resources		MJD Contracting	
SCH A - General													
Item Number	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization/Bonds	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 12,180.00	\$ 12,180.00	\$ 4,060.00	\$ 4,060.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
2	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
3	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,410.00	\$ 2,410.00	\$ 5,650.00	\$ 5,650.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
4	Miscellaneous Work	20,000	EA	\$ 1.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20,000.00
5	Contractor Testing	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,730.00	\$ 1,730.00	\$ 5,650.00	\$ 5,650.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
SCH B - Trailhead Parking Improvements													
1	Clearing, Grubbing, and Tree Removal	1	LS	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,646.00	\$ 1,646.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
2	Excavation Above Subgrade	2,780	CY	\$ 27.00	\$ 75,060.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 16,680.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 15,290.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 22,240.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 44,480.00
3	Strip 8" Topsoil	3,730	SY	\$ 3.00	\$ 11,190.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 2,424.50	\$ 0.65	\$ 2,424.50	\$ 2.20	\$ 8,206.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 5,035.50
4	Redistribute Topsoil	1	LS	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,615.00	\$ 2,615.00	\$ 8,160.00	\$ 8,160.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
5	3" Thickness Hot Mix Asphalt (Type "B")	275	SY	\$ 42.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 5,775.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 4,537.50
6	6" Thickness 1.5" Minus CBC	245	CY	\$ 47.00	\$ 11,515.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 9,310.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 9,310.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 6,615.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 7,840.00
7	Seal and Cover	275	SY	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2.15	\$ 591.25	\$ 2.50	\$ 687.50	\$ 2.40	\$ 660.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 550.00
8	Concrete Curb and Gutter	115	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 2,990.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 3,910.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 5,405.00
9	4" Concrete Sidewalk	480	SF	\$ 9.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 4,560.00
10	New Signs	6	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,600.00
11	24" CMP Culvert w/ Two End Sections	105	LF	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,825.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 5,880.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,825.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 6,090.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,250.00
12	15" CMP Culvert w/ One End Section	38	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 1,596.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 2,052.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,520.00
13	30" Catch Basin	1	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,630.00	\$ 2,630.00	\$ 2,580.00	\$ 2,580.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
14	Riprap Outlet Protection	8	SY	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 568.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 560.00
15	Rock Parking Delineator	36	EA	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 3,816.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 3,960.00
16	Vault Toilet (Site Prep)	1	LS	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,130.00	\$ 1,130.00	\$ 4,020.00	\$ 4,020.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
17	4" Decomposed Granite	24	CY	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 1,728.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 1,152.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 960.00
18	Hydroseeding	2,760	SY	\$ 3.00	\$ 8,280.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 2,346.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 8,280.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 2,484.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 4,692.00
19	Epoxy Striping (ADA Area)	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 4,322.00	\$ 4,322.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
BASE BID TOTAL					\$ 236,145.00	\$ 112,121.75		\$ 115,060.00		\$ 131,302.00		\$ 163,450.00	

ALTERNATE #1 - BEATTIE STREET IMPROVEMENTS													
				Engineers Estimate		Helena Sand and Gravel		Mockel Precast and Excavation		Parrish Resources		MJD Contracting	
SCH A - General													
Item Number	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1A	Mobilization/Bonds	1	LS	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
2A	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,610.00	\$ 4,610.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
3A	Contractor Testing	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,035.00	\$ 4,035.00	\$ 5,650.00	\$ 5,650.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
SCH B - Street Improvements													
1A	Asphalt Removal	925	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,625.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3.55	\$ 3,283.75	\$ 5.50	\$ 5,087.50	\$ 2.40	\$ 2,220.00
2A	Curb Removal	615	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,690.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,230.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 1,353.00	\$ 4.60	\$ 2,829.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 2,029.50
3A	Sidewalk Removal	205	SY	\$ 2.50	\$ 512.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 307.50	\$ 13.00	\$ 2,665.00	\$ 5.10	\$ 1,045.50	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,332.50
4A	Excavation Above Subgrade	430	CY	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,750.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 6,020.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 4,515.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,440.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 9,460.00
5A	Import 4" Topsoil and Seeding	1	LS	\$ 3,115.00	\$ 3,115.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,452.75	\$ 2,452.75	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00
6A	3" Thickness Hot Mix Asphalt (Type "B")	2,100	SY	\$ 42.00	\$ 88,200.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 44,100.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 44,100.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 39,900.00
7A	6" Thickness 1.5" Minus CBC	360	CY	\$ 45.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 12,240.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 9,720.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 11,520.00
8A	CHFRS-2P Asphalt Seal and Chip Coat, 3/8" Gradation	2,100	SY	\$ 4.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 2.15	\$ 4,515.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 5,775.00
9A	Concrete Curb and Gutter	1,055	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 36,925.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 21,100.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 22,155.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 35,870.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 30,595.00
10A	Concrete Landscaping Curb (6" width x 12" tall)	184	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 4,232.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 4,232.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 6,808.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 3,220.00
11A	Concrete Retaining Curb	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,131.00	\$ 1,131.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
12A	4" Thickness Concrete Sidewalk	3,480	SF	\$ 9.00	\$ 31,320.00	\$ 8.30	\$ 28,884.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 33,060.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 38,280.00	\$ 7.30	\$ 25,404.00
13A	6" Thickness Concrete (Driveways)	2,250	SF	\$ 14.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 20,250.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 24,750.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 18,000.00
14A	8" Thickness Concrete Valley Gutter & Fillets	450	SF	\$ 18.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 6,975.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 9,675.00
15A	Benched Pedestrian Crossing	315	SF	\$ 18.00	\$ 5,670.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 4,882.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,450.00
16A	Detectable Warning Devices	100	SF	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,500.00
17A	Reset Signs	3	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,350.00
18A	New Signs	13	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 7,280.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 7,800.00
ALTERNATE 1 TOTAL				\$ 292,107.50		\$ 180,058.50		\$ 203,770.00		\$ 225,440.00		\$ 210,981.00	

ALTERNATE #2 - FULL PAVING AT TRAILHEAD													
				Engineers Estimate		Helena Sand and Gravel		Mockel Precast and Excavation		Parrish Resources		MJD Contracting	
Alternate 2 - Full Paving at Trailhead													
Item Number	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1B	3" Thickness Hot Mix Asphalt (Type "B")	1,190	SY	\$ 42.00	\$ 49,980.00	\$ 16.25	\$ 19,337.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 23,800.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 22,610.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 19,635.00
2B	CHFRS-2P Asphalt Seal and Chip Coat, 3/8" Gradation	1,190	SY	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,760.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,380.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,975.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 2,856.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 3,272.50
3B	Epoxy Striping (18 additional parking spaces)	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
ALTERNATE 2 TOTAL				\$ 57,240.00		\$ 22,517.50		\$ 27,755.00		\$ 26,516.00		\$ 24,907.50	

BID TOTALS SUMMARY TABLE				Engineers Estimate		Helena Sand and Gravel		Mockel Precast and Excavation		Parrish Resources		MJD Contracting	
BASE BID ONLY				\$ 236,145.00		\$ 112,121.75		\$ 115,060.00		\$ 131,302.00		\$ 163,450.00	
BASE BID PLUS ALTERNATE 1				\$ 528,252.50		\$ 292,180.25		\$ 318,830.00		\$ 356,742.00		\$ 374,431.00	
BASE BID PLUS ALTERNATE 1 AND 2				\$ 585,492.50		\$ 314,697.75		\$ 346,585.00		\$ 383,258.00		\$ 399,338.50	

Bid Signature Page		OK		OK		OK		OK
Addendum 1 Acknowledged		OK		OK		OK		OK
Bid Bond Included		OK		OK		OK		OK
Qualifications Form		OK		OK		OK		OK